UM-EXD - Rev.00 Page 1 of 4 Type
EXD130_xxx_0891
EXD160_xxx_0891
EXD180_xxx_0891
Via Friuli, 9
33050 Gonars (UD)
Tel. (+39) 0432.931425
mail elfri@elfri.com

Any object/surface is excluded from ELFRI supply.
ATTENTION! Any use or value different from the ones written above cannot guarantee sufficient safety and reliability and are therefore strictly forbidden.
The type code of product is: EXD yyy_xxx_0891
PRODUCT SERIES ELFRI TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT MODEL ADMITTED PRODUCT VARIANTS
SEE TECHNICAL DATA BELOW
yyy = replaced values as per technical data as table below xxx = values replaced by the ELFRI technical department, limited to acceptable ATEX variants
The holding electromagnet is explosion-proof EU-type approved in compliance with ATEX Directive 2014/34/EU.
It is designed, manufactured and tested for use in hazardous areas of category 2 [zone 1, 2 (gas, mist, vapour) and zone 21, 22 (dust)],
equipment group II, with potentially explosive atmospheres, according to the Ex Marking affixed on it:
Approval for gas II 2 G Ex mb IIC T6 Gb
Approval for dust II 2 D Ex mb IIIC T85°C Db
EQUIPMENT GROUP EQUIPMENT PROTECTION LEVEL (EPL)
EQUIPMENT CATEGORY TEMPERATURE CLASS / TEMPERATURE
ENVIRONMENT GAS GROUP / DUST GROUP
EXPLOSION PROTECTION TYPE OF PROTECTION
ATTENTION! Any use in areas different from the ones written above cannot guarantee sufficient safety and reliability and is therefore strictly forbidden.
UM-EXD - Rev.00 Page 2 of 4 Type
EXD130_xxx_0891
EXD160_xxx_0891
EXD180_xxx_0891
Via Friuli, 9
33050 Gonars (UD)
Tel. (+39) 0432.931425
mail elfri@elfri.com
www elfri.com
Rev. 00
Dated 31.05.2023
2575
HOLDING ELECTROMAGNET
TECHNICAL DATA EXD130_xxx_0891 EXD160_xxx_0891 EXD180_xxx_0891
Retention force 540 daN 990 daN 1300 daN
Supply voltage * 48 VDC        apply to terminals A and B
Ripple max. * 20 %
Absorbed current 0.65 A 1.22 A 1.56 A
Power consumption 31 W 59 W 75 W
Duty cycle * 40 %
Switch ON * / Switch OFF 6 s / 9 s ⚠ WARNING ⚠
Cycles per hour 240
Degree of protection EN 60529 IP65
Materials
Housing: S235JR or S355JR
Encapsulation (compound): epoxy potting resin
⚠ WARNING ⚠
KEEP AWAY FROM UV RAYS
Dimensions
Øext x H x L 130 x 60 x 155 mm 160 x 60 x 185 mm 180 x 60 x 205 mm
Øint 17 mm
Weight 4.6 kg 7.5 kg 10.0 kg
Ambient
temperature *
Normal -20°C +40°C
Storage -20°C +60°C
* ATTENTION! Failure to comply with the above values can irreparably damage the holding electromagnet and negatively affect the
retention force; therefore a sufficient safety and reliability cannot be guaranteed. Designed for a specific duty cycle, as above indicated.
Electrical connection
High temperature cable: two wires (A and B) + PE wire for the internal air coil 1 mm2
High temperature cable: two wires (D and E) for thermal protection circuit 1 mm2
EPB for external equipotential bonding (minimum 4 mm2 single wire). Screws torque 5.5 Nm
Thermal protection
The holding electromagnet is provided with two self-resetting thermal protectors (cabled in series)
and one thermal fuse. Maximum switching value for the temperature monitors: 5A, 250Vac/48Vdc.
Refer to the wiring diagram on the next page for further details.
SAFETY PRESCRIPTIONS
Carefully respect all the national and international laws, standards and regulations in force where the electromagnet is intended to be installed and used.